January - 2020

(B) _

Format of application for obtaining information under the Right to information Act, 2005 Application form

To,
The Commissioner/Law Officer (Legal Department)
Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation,
Legal Department,
Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Marg,
Bhayandar (west) Pin-401101



 Full name of the applicant: Adv. Vijaykumar M. Kamble Address: 402, Divine Jalpa, Jambli Galli, Jain Derasar, Borivali (West) Mumbai-400092.

ावक क्र. 09. मा . ७३

दिनांकः ०२ व 2020

2) Particulars information required -

To provide certified copies of following Documents and detail information about following matter –

- a) All papers relating to Suit file in the Thane Court Civil Suit R.C.S. No.601/2019. M/S Green Valley Studio V/S Mira-Bhayandar Municipal Corporation & another.
 - i. Notice issued ii. Reply re-joinder iii. Order Passed by the M.B.M.C. and any other papers relating to Green valley Studio at Village Kashi Taluka & District Thane.
- 3) The period to which the information relates : 2018-2019
- 4) Description of the information required :

To provide certified copies of following Documents and detail information about following matter –

- b) All papers relating to Suit file in the Thane Court Civil Suit R.C.S. No.601/2019. M/S Green Valley Studio V/S Mira-Bhayandar Municipal Corporation & another.
 - i. Notice issued ii. Reply re-joinder iii. Order Passed by the M.B.M.C. and any other papers relating to Green valley Studio at Village Kashi Taluka & District Thane.
- 5) Whether information is required by post or person:

person

(The actual postal charges shall be included in additional fees) (Five) In case by Post:

N.A

(Ordinary, Registered or Speed)

6) Whether applicant is below poverty line (Yes/No):

No

(If yes, attach the photocopy of the proof thereof)

Place: Thane

Date: 4/12/2019

2/01/2020

Signature of the Applicant

Civil Court Senior Division , Thane Case Details

Case Type	: R.C.S Regular Civil Suit	
Filing Number	: 2937/2019	Filing Date: 08-07-2019
Registration Number	: 601/2019	Registration Date: 17-07-2019
CNR Number	: MHTH02-002820-2	019

Case Status

First Hearing Date	: 23rd July 2019
Next Hearing Date	: 18th March 2020
Stage of Case	: Awaiting Notice
Court Number and Judge	: 4-4th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division Thane

Petitioner and Advocate

M/s. Green Valley Studio
 Advocate- D.G. NAIK

Respondent and Advocate

- 1) Mira Bhayander Municipal corporation Thr. Commissioner and 1
- 2) The Ward cum designated officer

Acts

Under Act(s)	Under Section(s)	
Specific Relief Act	34,36,37	

History of Case Hearing

Registration Number	Judge	Business On Date	Hearing Date	Purpose of hearing
601/2019	4th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division Thane		24-07-2019	First Order
601/2019	4th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division Thane		25-07-2019	First Order
601/2019	4th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division Thane		31-07-2019	Awaiting Notice
601/2019	4th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division Thane		02-08-2019	Awaiting Notice
601/2019	4th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division Thane		05-08-2019	Awaiting Notice
601/2019	4th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division Thane		30-09-2019	Awaiting Notice
601/2019	4th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division Thane		16-11-2019	Awaiting Notice
601/2019	4th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division Thane		18-03-2020	Awaiting Notice

Orders

Order Number	Order Date	Order Details	
1	16-11-2019		



मिरा भाईंदर महानगरपालिका

जाक्र.मनपा/विधी/मा.अ./०३/२०२० दि. ०२/०१/२०२०

प्रति,

ॲड. विजयकुमार एम. कांबळे ४०२, डिवाईन जल्पा, जांबळी गल्ली, जैन डेरासन बोरीवली (प) मुंबई ४०००९२

विषय: - केंद्रिय माहितीचा अधिकार अधिनियम २००५ अन्वये अर्ज

संदर्भ :- आपला माहिती अधिकारान्वये दि. ०२/०१/२०२० रोजीचा अर्ज

महोदय.

उपरोक्त संदर्भिय माहिती अधिकारान्वये आपण अर्ज करून अआर. सी. एस. ६०१/२०१९ या दाव्याबाबतची माहिती मुद्दा क्र. "बी" नुसार अपेक्षिली आहे. तरी आपणास खालीलप्रमाणे मुद्देनिहाय माहिती उपलब्ध करून देत आहे.

मुद्दा क्र. "बी" :- दावा क्र. आर. सी. एस. ६०१/२०१९ ची प्रत व त्यासोबतचे सर्व कागदपत्रे देत आहे. (६० प्रती)

मुद्दा क्र. i :- नोटिसीची प्रत उपलब्ध नाही.

मुद्दा क्र. i i :- मनपाने दाखल केलेल्या लेखी कथनाची प्रत देत आहे. (०५ प्रती)

मुद्दा क्र. i i i :- सदर बांधकामाबाबत प्रभाग अधिकारी, प्रभाग क्र. ६ यांनी दि. १९/६/२०१९ रोजी पारीत केलेल्या आदेशाची प्रत देत आहे. (०२ प्रती)

सदरच्या एकुण ६७ प्रतींकरीता रु. ०२/- प्रमाणे एकुण रु. १३४/- चा विधी विभागाकडे भरणा करून सदरची माहिती उपलब्ध करून घेण्यात यावी.

सदरच्या माहितीने आपले समाधान न झाल्यास आपणास श्री. सुनिल लहाने, मा. प्रथम अपिलीय अधिकारी तथा उपायुक्त(मु), तिसरा मजला, मुख्य कार्यालय, मिरा भाईंदर महानगरपालिका यांच्याकडे सदरचे पत्र प्राप्त झाल्यापासून ३० दिवसांत प्रथम अपिल दाखल करता येईल.

जनमाहिती अधिकारी तथा विधी अधिकारी मिरा भाईंदर महानगरपालिका

Recensed Cong OF DII belles Man. W. M. ? Comble

From,
Adv. VijayKumar M. Kamble
402, Divine Jalapa, Jambhli Gulli,
Jain Derasar, Boeivali(West)
Mumbai- 400092
Date:- 08/01/2020

To
The Commissioner/ Law Officer(Legal Dept.)
Mira-Bhayandar Municipal Corporation,
Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Marg,
Bhayandar (West)-401101

Sub: Authority letter to represent/appear/correspondence and collect Certified Copies of R.T.I. Application on dated 30/09/2019.

I **Adv. Vijaykumar M. Kamble**, authorize to Suraj Ramesh Jaiswar to represent /appear and collect the certified copies of R. T. I. Application dated 02/01/2020 Thanking You

Your's Sincerely
Adv. Vijay Kamble